SPECIFICATIONS
Multimode Single Mode Single  Mode 8° HRL   Units Test conditions
Insertion Loss (IL) * typ 0,2 typ 0,5 typ 0,5  dB IEC 61300-3-4; λ = 1300/1550nm
Repeat ability of IL ± 0,1 ± 0,2 ± 0,2  dB
Service life  1000 Mate/Demate cycles
Operating temperature -40 / +85 °C
Storage temperature -40 / +90 °C
 * IL measured using two reference cables

Ni-plated Zamak
ORDER NUMBERS
Type designation Order Number
HYB. F-3000/SC PC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 1  V  1 0 1
HYB. F-3000/SC APC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 1  V  2 0 1
HYB. F-3000/LSA (DIN) PC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 2  V  1 0 1
HYB. F-3000/LSA (DIN) APC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 2  V  2 0 1
HYB. F-3000/FC PC   b=2.2mm 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 3  V  1 0 1
 HYB. F-3000/FC APC   b=2.2mm 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 3  V  2 0 1
 HYB. F-3000/FC PC JDS   b=2mm 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 4  V  1 0 1
 HYB. F-3000/FC APC JDS    b=2mm 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 4  V  2 0 1
HYB. F-3000/LSH (E-2000) PC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 6  V  1 x x
 HYB. F-3000/LSH (E-2000) APC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 0 6  V  2 x x
COLOR CODING FOR LSH
Frame color blue green black red orange yellow white violet
Order Number 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
MECHANICAL KEYING FOR LSH
HYB. F-3000/LSH PC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 x 6  V  1 0 0
HYB. F-3000/LSH APC 1 5 1  -  1 0 1  -  1 x 6  V  2 0 0
Mechanical keying No. 1 (red) 2 (brown) 3 (yellow) 4 (orange) 5 (violet) 6 (white)
Order Number 1 2 3 4 5 6
Max
wall thickness
2 mm
Stand. max
wall thickness
2 mm
(M2)/ø2.2
9.
3
12.3 3
28.4
2.
2
11
.616
7
±0
.1
+
0.
2
0
+0.2
+0.2
0 12.8
9
20
0
6.
85
(M
2)/
Ø 2.
2  +
0.2
   0
9.
5 +
0.
5
0
13.1 +0.4
   0
6.
85
Stand. max
wall thickness
2 mm
Max
wall thickness
2 mm
±0